

No. 21,746

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD,

Petitioner,

vs.

EVEREST & JENNINGS, INC.,

Respondent.

On Petition for Enforcement of an Order of the
National Labor Relations Board.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF.

LYMAN B. POWELL,
426 Bonhill Road,
Los Angeles, Calif. 90049,
Attorney for Respondent.

FILED

JUL 26 1967

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

JUL 31 1967

TOPICAL INDEX

	Page
Jurisdiction	1
Statement of the Case	1
A. The Undisputed Evidence	5
B. The Conflicting Testimony	10
1. The Discharge of Truesdell Brown	10
2. The Testimony of Employee Fred Davis	11
3. The Testimony of Employee Frank Medina	13
Argument	16

I.

Whether Substantial Evidence on the Record as a Whole Supports the Board's Findings that the Company Violated Section 8(a)(1) and 8(a)-(3) of the Act	16
A. The Board's Finding That a Company Rule Against Solicitation on Working Time Did Not Exist is Erroneous	16
B. The Board's Finding, In the Face of Opposing Uncontradicted Testimony, That the Company Encouraged the Filing of Employee Affidavits Is Not Supported by the Evidence	19
C. The Finding of the Board That the Company, After Receiving Sworn Complaints From the Other Employees, Issued Warning Notices to Harass Pro-Union Employees Is Erroneous	22

	Page
D. The Board's Finding That the Company Laid Off Fred Davis for Three Days Because of His Union Activities Rather Than for His Second Violation of a Valid No-Solicitation Rule, is Unsupportable	24
E. The Finding That the Company Terminated Truesdell Brown as Part of an Anti-Union Campaign Is Untenable in the Face of Brown's Destruction of Company Property and His Use of Abusive Language	26
F. The Finding That the Company Threatened Employees Medina and Davis With Loss of Economic Benefits Is Not Valid in View of the Conflicts in the Testimony of Each Employee	28
G. The Board's Conclusion That the Company Adjusted Woelke's Seniority Rights in an Attempt to Weaken His Interest in the Union is Unsupportable	30
Conclusion	32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

Cases	Page
Continental Distilling Sales Co. v. N.L.R.B., 348 F. 2d 246 (7th Cir. 1965)	27
J. S. Dillion & Sons v. N.L.R.B., 338 F. 2d 395 (10th Cir. 1964)	28
N.L.R.B. v. Avondale Mills, 357 U.S. 357 (1958) ..	18
N.L.R.B. v. J. C. Britton Co., 352 F. 2d 797 (9th Cir. 1965)	27
N.L.R.B. v. Brownwood Mfg. Co., 363 F. 2d 136 (5th Cir. 1966)	29
N.L.R.B. v. W. T. Grant Co., 315 F. 2d 83 (9th Cir. 1963)	18, 21, 26
N.L.R.B. v. Howard Cooper Corp., 259 F. 2d 558 (9th Cir. 1958)	21
N.L.R.B. v. Isis Plumbing & Heating Co., 332 F. 2d 913 (9th Cir. 1963)	21
N.L.R.B. v. Prince Marconi Mfg. Co., 329 F. 2d 802 (1st Cir. 1964)	23
N.L.R.B. v. Sebastopol Apple Growers Union, 269 F. 2d 705 (9th Cir. 1959)	23
N.L.R.B. v. Soft Water Laundry, 346 F. 2d 930 (5th Cir. 1965)	27
N.L.R.B. v. Texas Industries, Inc., 336 F. 2d 128 (5th Cir. 1964)	28
N.L.R.B. v. Transport Clearing, Inc., 311 F. 2d 519 (5th Cir. 1962)	29
Salinas Valley Corp. v. N.L.R.B., 334 F. 2d 604 (9th Cir. 1964)	27
Henry I. Siegel, 328 F. 2d 25 (2nd Cir. 1964)	28
Universal Camera Corp. v. N.L.R.B., 340 U.S. 490 (1951)	18
Wah Chang Corp. v. N.L.R.B., 305 F. 2d 15 (9th Cir. 1962)	21

No. 21,746
